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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 27 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
President: Nick Kidd (308)627-6139 nickkidd1@yahoo.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Kim Hodges (308)293-7824 hodgesfam3@yahoo.com
Team Standings

Points Points Pins + Scratch Avg Year-To-Date Y-T-D Y-T-D
Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Pins p/gm WON LOST % WON

1 3 Team Dad 93 59 61.2 46680 28266 495 93 59 61.2
2 5 Bowling Avengers 92 60 60.5 46260 21465 376 92 60 60.5
3 9 Poor Man's Wings 90 62 59.2 46659 26169 459 90 62 59.2
4 7 Penguin Knees 84 68 55.3 46192 25069 439 84 68 55.3
5 10 Wrap 10 84 68 55.3 45706 30880 541 84 68 55.3
6 2 The Chiefs 76 76 50.0 45838 16204 284 76 76 50.0
7 8 Legends 76 76 50.0 45236 28029 493 76 76 50.0
8 1 The Reapers 65 87 42.8 46225 19993 350 65 87 42.8
9 6 The Brotherhood 62 90 40.8 45209 27284 478 62 90 40.8

10 4 Team 4 34 118 22.4 37648 18658 388 34 118 22.4

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
27-28 Poor Man's Wings 799 795 793 2387 0 <---> Wrap 10 836 798 806 2440 8
29-30 Penguin Knees 778 779 760 2317 2 <---> Legends 752 807 770 2329 6
31-32 Team Dad 858 796 938 2592 8 <---> Team 4 764 787 780 2331 0
33-34 The Reapers 877 805 811 2493 4 <---> The Chiefs 798 823 843 2464 4
35-36 Bowling Avengers 825 793 786 2404 4 <---> The Brotherhood 770 803 795 2368 4

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

617 Team Dad 1696 Wrap 10 938 Team Dad 2592 Team Dad
588 Wrap 10 1629 Team Dad 877 The Reapers 2493 The Reapers
508 Legends 1432 Legends 843 The Chiefs 2464 The Chiefs
465 The Brotherhood 1354 The Brotherhood 836 Wrap 10 2440 Wrap 10
454 Poor Man's Wings 1352 Poor Man's Wings 825 Bowling Avengers 2404 Bowling Avengers
441 The Reapers 1237 Penguin Knees 807 Legends 2387 Poor Man's Wings
419 Penguin Knees 1185 The Reapers 803 The Brotherhood 2368 The Brotherhood
406 Bowling Avengers 1147 Bowling Avengers 799 Poor Man's Wings 2331 Team 4
385 The Chiefs 1090 The Chiefs 787 Team 4 2329 Legends
364 Team 4 1062 Team 4 779 Penguin Knees 2317 Penguin Knees

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Boys 187 Darin Sazzman 482 Andrew Thompson 282 Darin Sazzman 710 Andrew Thompson

186 Andrew Thompson 466 Drey Sanchez 262 Andrew Thompson 696 Darin Sazzman
176 Drey Sanchez 462 Connor Pedersen 247 Josh Mashak 667 Weston Sklenar
165 Conner Arnold 456 Mark Baird 245 Tyler Hodges 664 Josh Mashak
163 Mark Baird 430 Conner Arnold 240 Jeremiah Johnson 647 Jeremiah Johnson
160 Connor Pedersen 418 Dylan Kramer 232 Casey Murray 642 Casey Murray
149 Dylan Kramer 411 Darin Sazzman 227 Weston Sklenar 627 Chance Beisheim-Rash
141 Ian Jackson 386 Ian Jackson 226 Chance Beisheim-Rash 625 Dylan Kramer
139 Tyler Hodges 381 Keegan Hasbrouck 226 Drey Sanchez 621 Tyler Hodges
138 Keegan Hasbrouck 355 Weston Sklenar 218 Dylan Kramer 618 Landon Kidd

Girls 168 Hayley Kidd 433 Hayley Kidd 236 Amanda Hodges 650 Amanda Hodges
131 Amanda Hodges 335 Amanda Hodges 228 Hayley Kidd 621 Emily Hartman
124 Keira Walburn 331 Keira Walburn 217 Aubree Beisheim-Rash 613 Hayley Kidd
113 Haley Grams 322 Lily Hasbrouck 217 Emily Hartman 607 Aubree Beisheim-Rash
112 Lily Hasbrouck 264 Emily Hartman 212 Keira Walburn 595 Keira Walburn

98 Emily Hartman 232 Aubree Beisheim-Rash 209 Haley Grams 577 Lily Hasbrouck
92 Aubree Beisheim-Rash 225 Haley Grams 197 Lily Hasbrouck 417 Haley Grams
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Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

679 Wrap 10 1807 Wrap 10 952 Wrap 10 2640 Poor Man's Wings
617 Team Dad 1629 Team Dad 944 Team Dad 2616 Bowling Avengers
600 Legends 1579 The Brotherhood 929 The Brotherhood 2592 Team Dad
595 The Brotherhood 1576 Legends 913 Bowling Avengers 2590 The Reapers
545 Poor Man's Wings 1542 Poor Man's Wings 913 Penguin Knees 2581 Wrap 10
538 Penguin Knees 1440 Penguin Knees 911 Poor Man's Wings 2565 Penguin Knees
481 Bowling Avengers 1358 Team 4 905 Legends 2511 The Chiefs
475 Team 4 1347 Bowling Avengers 891 The Reapers 2509 Legends
449 The Reapers 1264 The Reapers 871 The Chiefs 2491 The Brotherhood
400 The Chiefs 1116 The Chiefs 835 Team 4 2441 Team 4

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 38 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Boys 268 Colin Jones 646 Connor Pedersen 311 Drey Sanchez 790 Connor Pedersen
255 Drey Sanchez 645 Colin Jones 301 Connor Pedersen 733 Turner Johnson
253 Connor Pedersen 567 Conner Arnold 282 Darin Sazzman 722 Jeremiah Johnson
220 Mark Baird 543 Mark Baird 276 Mark Baird 717 Conner Arnold
214 Conner Arnold 530 Drey Sanchez 274 Colin Jones 716 Justin Hodges
194 Keegan Hasbrouck 482 Andrew Thompson 273 Keegan Hasbrouck 712 Andrew Thompson
192 Ian Jackson 467 Justin Hodges 272 Andrew Thompson 710 Drey Sanchez
192 Andrew Thompson 454 Nolan Parr 270 Turner Johnson 702 Mark Baird
187 Darin Sazzman 450 Carson Hemmer 267 Ian Jackson 699 Josh Mashak
178 Carson Hemmer 440 Ian Jackson 264 Conner Arnold 696 Darin Sazzman

Girls 202 Hayley Kidd 486 Hayley Kidd 273 Hayley Kidd 694 Haley Grams
167 Faith Wise 424 Faith Wise 265 Aubree Beisheim-Rash 684 Hayley Kidd
162 Jenna Neben 417 Lily Hasbrouck 261 Tatum Kidd 681 Amanda Hodges
150 Tatum Kidd 397 Jenna Neben 254 Faith Wise 680 Aubree Beisheim-Rash
147 Lily Hasbrouck 385 Haley Grams 248 Jenna Neben 678 Autumn Hasbrouck
147 Keira Walburn 381 Keira Walburn 245 Haley Grams 678 Lily Hasbrouck
142 Haley Grams 348 Amanda Hodges 238 Amanda Hodges 673 Faith Wise
137 Aubree Beisheim-Rash 332 Tatum Kidd 238 Lily Hasbrouck 667 Jenna Neben
135 Amanda Hodges 292 Aubree Beisheim-Rash 237 Autumn Hasbrouck 652 Tatum Kidd

89 Autumn Hasbrouck 246 Autumn Hasbrouck 234 Keira Walburn 645 Keira Walburn

Team Rosters
1 - The Reapers

High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Tyler Hodges 94 106 4175 44 139 330 245 657 95 -0.11 290 242 303 - 282=21
Landon Kidd 97 103 4851 50 127 358 230 676 94 +3.02 343 289 306 - 288=18
Jeremiah Johnson 77 123 3965 51 128 341 255 722 69 +8.75 247 192 275 - 228=47
Turner Johnson 98 102 4129 42 159 400 270 733 82 +16.31 326 280 301 - 294=7

2 - The Chiefs
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Weston Sklenar 97 103 5547 57 143 371 250 692 96 +1.32 333 272 355 - 288=67
Chance Beisheim-Rash 69 131 3936 57 106 256 251 670 61 +8.05 264 203 231 - 204=27
Autumn Hasbrouck 58 142 2445 42 89 246 237 678 51 +7.21 210 164
VACANT 120 80 0 0 0 0

3 - Team Dad
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Drey Sanchez 151 49 8617 57 255 530 311 710 136 +15.18 503 442 466 - 450=16
Andrew Thompson 126 74 6839 54 192 482 272 712 110 +16.65 400 342 482 - 372=110
Darin Sazzman 107 93 5163 48 187 411 282 696 102 +5.56 345 293 411 - 315=96
Cruz Evans 100 100 1503 15 165 333 254 609 104 -3.80 315 296
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4 - Team 4
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Sophia Businelle 120 80 1804 15 168 388 239 601 121 -0.73 374 355
Allie Helleberg 82 118 492 6 98 279 227 666 255 245
Emily Hartman 82 118 2463 30 113 287 234 650 76 +6.10 276 242 264 - 243=21
Callie Nelson 94 106 283 3 125 283 231 601 287 280

5 - Bowling Avengers
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Tatum Kidd 96 104 3782 39 150 332 261 652 92 +4.97 292 249
Lily Hasbrouck 114 86 5163 45 147 417 238 678 107 +7.73 357 308 322 - 345=-23
Amanda Hodges 96 104 5210 54 135 348 238 681 93 +3.48 319 261 335 - 285=50
Aubree Beisheim-Rash 76 124 4334 57 137 292 265 680 62 +14.04 286 225 232 - 225=7

6 - The Brotherhood
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Keegan Hasbrouck 125 75 5633 45 194 433 273 669 119 +6.18 415 366 381 - 375=6
Nolan Parr 129 71 5432 42 175 454 245 631 135 -5.67 418 372
Ian Jackson 127 73 6518 51 192 440 267 674 123 +4.80 394 339 386 - 381=5
Derek Waltemath 80 120 1700 21 111 270 232 638 79 +1.95 244 219 230 - 243=-13

7 - Penguin Knees
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Haley Grams 104 96 5533 53 142 385 245 694 90 +14.40 347 290
Faith Wise 119 81 6078 51 167 424 254 673 117 +2.18 402 347
Jenna Neben 114 86 5508 48 162 397 248 667 114 +0.75 357 305
Kyslee Root 103 97 1869 18 132 361 232 661 99 +4.83 315 293

8 - Legends
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Justin Hodges 127 73 5234 41 170 467 253 716 128 -0.34 398 353
Hayley Kidd 140 60 6192 44 202 486 273 684 129 +11.73 435 387 433 - 420=13
Carson Hemmer 121 79 5482 45 178 450 259 693 124 -2.18 374 325 317 - 366=-49
Keira Walburn 112 88 6077 54 147 381 234 645 117 -4.46 364 306 331 - 336=-5

9 - Poor Man's Wings
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Connor Pedersen 160 40 8648 54 253 646 301 790 146 +14.15 529 471 462 - 480=-18
Conner Arnold 153 47 7811 51 214 567 264 717 148 +5.16 505 450 430 - 459=-29
Blayne Johnson 74 126 3782 51 118 282 246 666 71 +3.16 268 213
Josh Mashak 69 131 3339 48 115 270 247 699 57 +12.56 231 179 268 - 204=64

10 - Wrap 10
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Mark Baird 151 49 7747 51 220 543 276 702 133 +18.90 461 406 456 - 453=3
Colin Jones 190 10 8012 42 268 645 274 675 194 -3.24 583 537
Casey Murray 81 119 3907 48 124 309 245 678 72 +9.40 275 223 282 - 240=42
Dylan Kramer 132 68 3570 27 180 430 250 646 135 -2.78 420 389 418 - 393=25

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Trey Griffin 1 199 4 3 4 4 203 601 8 1
Jayda Grossoehme 33 167 100 3 40 100 207 601 104 97
Colby Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Individual High Averages
Boys 190.76 Colin Jones Girls 140.73 Hayley Kidd

160.15 Connor Pedersen 119.18 Faith Wise
153.16 Conner Arnold 114.75 Jenna Neben
151.90 Mark Baird 114.73 Lily Hasbrouck
151.18 Drey Sanchez 112.54 Keira Walburn
129.33 Nolan Parr 104.40 Haley Grams

Most Improved Average
Boys 133 to 151.90 = +18.90 Mark Baird Girls 90 to 104.40 = +14.40 Haley Grams

110 to 126.65 = +16.65 Andrew Thompson 62 to 76.04 = +14.04 Aubree Beisheim-Ras
82 to 98.31 = +16.31 Turner Johnson 129 to 140.73 = +11.73 Hayley Kidd
136 to 151.18 = +15.18 Drey Sanchez 107 to 114.73 = +7.73 Lily Hasbrouck

Most Un-Improved Averages
Boys 135 to 129.33 = -5.67 Nolan Parr Girls 117 to 112.54 = -4.46 Keira Walburn

104 to 100.20 = -3.80 Cruz Evans 121 to 120.27 = -0.73 Sophia Businelle
194 to 190.76 = -3.24 Colin Jones 114 to 114.75 = +0.75 Jenna Neben
135 to 132.22 = -2.78 Dylan Kramer 117 to 119.18 = +2.18 Faith Wise
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Big Apple Fun Center
Reprint of Scores -- Week 19

Lane 27 9 - Poor Man's Wings   Week 19  3/10/2020
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Connor A. Pedersen 160 40 157 160 145 462 582
Conner W. Arnold 153 47 165 111 154 430 571
Blayne A. Johnson 74 126 a64 a64 a64 192 570
Josh Mashak 68 132 68 115 85 268 664

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 454 450 448 1352 1352

Handicap 345 345 345 1035
Total 799 795 793 1352 2387

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 28 10 - Wrap 10   Week 19  3/10/2020
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Mark I. Baird 151 49 147 146 163 456 603
Colin A. Jones 190 10 a180 a180 a180 540 570
Casey L. Murray 80 120 112 80 90 282 642
Dylan J. Kramer 131 69 149 144 125 418 625

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 588 550 558 1696 1696

Handicap 248 248 248 744
Total 836 798 806 1696 2440

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 8.0
Lane 29 7 - Penguin Knees   Week 19  3/10/2020

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Haley R. Grams 104 96 112 113 a94 319 607
Faith K. Wise 119 81 a109 a109 a109 327 570
Jenna Neben 114 86 a104 a104 a104 312 570
Kyslee K. Root 103 97 a93 a93 a93 279 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 418 419 400 1237 1237

Handicap 360 360 360 1080
Total 778 779 760 1237 2317

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 30 8 - Legends   Week 19  3/10/2020
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Justin M. Hodges 127 73 a117 a117 a117 351 570
Hayley R. Kidd 140 60 132 168 133 433 613
Carson M. Hemmer 122 78 117 103 97 317 551
Keira R. Walburn 112 88 87 120 124 331 595

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 453 508 471 1432 1432

Handicap 299 299 299 897
Total 752 807 770 1432 2329

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 6.0
Lane 31 3 - Team Dad   Week 19  3/10/2020

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Drey A. Sanchez 150 50 176 136 154 466 616
Andrew B. Thompson 124 76 153 143 186 482 710
Darin A. Sazzman 105 95 118 106 187 411 696
Cruz A. Evans 100 100 a90 a90 a90 270 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 537 475 617 1629 1629

Handicap 321 321 321 963
Total 858 796 938 1629 2592

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 8.0

Lane 32 4 - Team 4   Week 19  3/10/2020
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Sophia G. Businelle 120 80 a110 a110 a110 330 570
Allie M. Helleberg 82 118 a72 a72 a72 216 570
Emily J. Hartman 81 119 75 98 91 264 621
Callie J. Nelson 94 106 a84 a84 a84 252 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 341 364 357 1062 1062

Handicap 423 423 423 1269
Total 764 787 780 1062 2331

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 33 1 - The Reapers   Week 19  3/10/2020

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tyler J. Hodges 94 106 139 102 62 303 621
Landon C. Kidd 96 104 103 93 110 306 618
Jeremiah A. Johnson 76 124 88 71 116 275 647
Turner H. Johnson 98 102 111 103 87 301 607

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 441 369 375 1185 1185

Handicap 436 436 436 1308
Total 877 805 811 1185 2493

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0

Lane 34 2 - The Chiefs   Week 19  3/10/2020
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Weston R. Sklenar 96 104 120 112 123 355 667
Chance L. Beisheim-Ras 68 132 52 85 94 231 627
Autumn F. Hasbrouck 58 142 a48 a48 a48 144 570
VACANT 120 80 v120 v120 v120 360 600

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 340 365 385 1090 1090

Handicap 458 458 458 1374
Total 798 823 843 1090 2464

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 4.0
Lane 35 5 - Bowling Avengers   Week 19  3/10/2020

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tatum M. Kidd 96 104 a86 a86 a86 258 570
Lily K. Hasbrouck 115 85 112 105 105 322 577
Amanda R. Hodges 95 105 131 91 113 335 650
Aubree M. Beisheim-Ra 75 125 77 92 63 232 607

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 406 374 367 1147 1147

Handicap 419 419 419 1257
Total 825 793 786 1147 2404

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0

Lane 36 6 - The Brotherhood   Week 19  3/10/2020
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Keegan D. Hasbrouck 125 75 127 138 116 381 606
Nolan P. Parr 129 71 a119 a119 a119 357 570
Ian C. Jackson 127 73 109 141 136 386 605
Derek D. Waltemath 81 119 77 67 86 230 587

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 432 465 457 1354 1354

Handicap 338 338 338 1014
Total 770 803 795 1354 2368

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 4.0
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Tuesday     6:30 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Change in Average

-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

Conner W. Arnold 7381 48 153 165 111 154 430 153.16 - 153.77 = -0.61 430 - 459=-29
Mark I. Baird 7291 48 151 147 146 163 456 151.90 - 151.90 = 0.01 456 - 453=3
Aubree M. Beisheim-Rash 4102 54 75 77 92 63 232 76.04 - 75.96 = 0.07 232 - 225=7
Chance L. Beisheim-Rash 3705 54 68 52 85 94 231 69.05 - 68.61 = 0.44 231 - 204=27
Sophia G. Businelle 1804 15 120 a110 a110 a110 330 120.27 - 120.27 = 0.00

Cruz A. Evans 1503 15 100 a90 a90 a90 270 100.20 - 100.20 = 0.00
Haley R. Grams 5308 51 104 112 113 a94 319 104.40 - 104.08 = 0.32
Trey O. Griffin 4 3 1 0 1.33 - 1.33 = 0.00
Jayda L. Grossoehme 100 3 33 0 33.33 - 33.33 = 0.00
Emily J. Hartman 2199 27 81 75 98 91 264 82.10 - 81.44 = 0.66 264 - 243=21
Autumn F. Hasbrouck 2445 42 58 a48 a48 a48 144 58.21 - 58.21 = 0.00
Keegan D. Hasbrouck 5252 42 125 127 138 116 381 125.18 - 125.05 = 0.13 381 - 375=6
Lily K. Hasbrouck 4841 42 115 112 105 105 322 114.73 - 115.26 = -0.53 322 - 345=-23
Allie M. Helleberg 492 6 82 a72 a72 a72 216 82.00 - 82.00 = 0.00
Carson M. Hemmer 5165 42 122 117 103 97 317 121.82 - 122.98 = -1.15 317 - 366=-49

Amanda R. Hodges 4875 51 95 131 91 113 335 96.48 - 95.59 = 0.89 335 - 285=50
Justin M. Hodges 5234 41 127 a117 a117 a117 351 127.66 - 127.66 = 0.00
Tyler J. Hodges 3872 41 94 139 102 62 303 94.89 - 94.44 = 0.45 303 - 282=21
Ian C. Jackson 6132 48 127 109 141 136 386 127.80 - 127.75 = 0.05 386 - 381=5
Blayne A. Johnson 3782 51 74 a64 a64 a64 192 74.16 - 74.16 = 0.00
Jeremiah A. Johnson 3690 48 76 88 71 116 275 77.75 - 76.88 = 0.87 275 - 228=47
Turner H. Johnson 3828 39 98 111 103 87 301 98.31 - 98.15 = 0.16 301 - 294=7
Colin A. Jones 8012 42 190 a180 a180 a180 540 190.76 - 190.76 = 0.00
Colby J. Kelly 0 0 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00

Hayley R. Kidd 5759 41 140 132 168 133 433 140.73 - 140.46 = 0.26 433 - 420=13
Landon C. Kidd 4545 47 96 103 93 110 306 97.02 - 96.70 = 0.32 306 - 288=18
Tatum M. Kidd 3782 39 96 a86 a86 a86 258 96.97 - 96.97 = 0.00
Dylan J. Kramer 3152 24 131 149 144 125 418 132.22 - 131.33 = 0.89 418 - 393=25
Josh Mashak 3071 45 68 68 115 85 268 69.56 - 68.24 = 1.32 268 - 204=64
Casey L. Murray 3625 45 80 112 80 90 282 81.40 - 80.56 = 0.84 282 - 240=42
Jenna Neben 5508 48 114 a104 a104 a104 312 114.75 - 114.75 = 0.00
Callie J. Nelson 283 3 94 a84 a84 a84 252 94.33 - 94.33 = 0.00
Nolan P. Parr 5432 42 129 a119 a119 a119 357 129.33 - 129.33 = 0.00
Connor A. Pedersen 8186 51 160 157 160 145 462 160.15 - 160.51 = -0.36 462 - 480=-18

Kyslee K. Root 1869 18 103 a93 a93 a93 279 103.83 - 103.83 = 0.00
Drey A. Sanchez 8151 54 150 176 136 154 466 151.18 - 150.94 = 0.23 466 - 450=16
Darin A. Sazzman 4752 45 105 118 106 187 411 107.56 - 105.60 = 1.96 411 - 315=96
Weston R. Sklenar 5192 54 96 120 112 123 355 97.32 - 96.15 = 1.17 355 - 288=67
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-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

Andrew B. Thompson 6357 51 124 153 143 186 482 126.65 - 124.65 = 2.00 482 - 372=110
Keira R. Walburn 5746 51 112 87 120 124 331 112.54 - 112.67 = -0.13 331 - 336=-5
Derek D. Waltemath 1470 18 81 77 67 86 230 80.95 - 81.67 = -0.71 230 - 243=-13
Faith K. Wise 6078 51 119 a109 a109 a109 327 119.18 - 119.18 = 0.00
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Hot Shots 2019-204/27/2020 Page 1

Tuesday     6:30 pm Big Apple Fun Center
High Average Listing

True To Raise To Drop
Name Average Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1
Colin A. Jones 190.76 8012 42 583 537
Connor A. Pedersen 160.15 8648 54 529 471
Conner W. Arnold 153.16 7811 51 505 450
Mark I. Baird 151.90 7747 51 461 406
Drey A. Sanchez 151.18 8617 57 503 442
Hayley R. Kidd 140.73 6192 44 435 387
Dylan J. Kramer 132.22 3570 27 420 389
Nolan P. Parr 129.33 5432 42 418 372
Ian C. Jackson 127.80 6518 51 394 339
Justin M. Hodges 127.66 5234 41 398 353
Andrew B. Thompson 126.65 6839 54 400 342
Keegan D. Hasbrouck 125.18 5633 45 415 366
Carson M. Hemmer 121.82 5482 45 374 325
Sophia G. Businelle 120.27 1804 15 374 355
Faith K. Wise 119.18 6078 51 402 347
Jenna Neben 114.75 5508 48 357 305
Lily K. Hasbrouck 114.73 5163 45 357 308
Keira R. Walburn 112.54 6077 54 364 306
Darin A. Sazzman 107.56 5163 48 345 293
Haley R. Grams 104.40 5533 53 347 290
Kyslee K. Root 103.83 1869 18 315 293
Cruz A. Evans 100.20 1503 15 315 296
Turner H. Johnson 98.31 4129 42 326 280
Weston R. Sklenar 97.32 5547 57 333 272
Landon C. Kidd 97.02 4851 50 343 289
Tatum M. Kidd 96.97 3782 39 292 249
Amanda R. Hodges 96.48 5210 54 319 261
Tyler J. Hodges 94.89 4175 44 290 242
Callie J. Nelson 94.33 283 3 287 280
Emily J. Hartman 82.10 2463 30 276 242
Allie M. Helleberg 82.00 492 6 255 245
Casey L. Murray 81.40 3907 48 275 223
Derek D. Waltemath 80.95 1700 21 244 219
Jeremiah A. Johnson 77.75 3965 51 247 192
Aubree M. Beisheim-Rash 76.04 4334 57 286 225
Blayne A. Johnson 74.16 3782 51 268 213
Josh Mashak 69.56 3339 48 231 179
Chance L. Beisheim-Rash 69.05 3936 57 264 203
Autumn F. Hasbrouck 58.21 2445 42 210 164
Jayda L. Grossoehme 33.33 100 3 104 97
Trey O. Griffin 1.33 4 3 8 1
Colby J. Kelly 0 0
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Hot Shots 2019-204/27/2020 Page 1

Tuesday     6:30 pm Lanes 27 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 21 games.

Note: This report includes information through March 10   which is Week 19 of 19

Most Improved Averages
True Most Improved True Most Improved

Name Average Avg    +/- Name Average Avg    +/-
Baird, Mark I. 151.90 133 +18.90
Thompson, Andrew B. 126.65 110 +16.65
Johnson, Turner H. 98.31 82 +16.31
Sanchez, Drey A. 151.18 136 +15.18
Grams, Haley R. 104.40 90 +14.40

Pedersen, Connor A. 160.15 146 +14.15
Beisheim-Rash, Aubree M. 76.04 62 +14.04
Mashak, Josh 69.56 57 +12.56
Kidd, Hayley R. 140.73 129 +11.73
Murray, Casey L. 81.40 72 +9.40

Johnson, Jeremiah A. 77.75 69 +8.75
Beisheim-Rash, Chance L. 69.05 61 +8.05
Hasbrouck, Lily K. 114.73 107 +7.73
Hasbrouck, Autumn F. 58.21 51 +7.21
Hasbrouck, Keegan D. 125.18 119 +6.18

Hartman, Emily J. 82.10 76 +6.10
Sazzman, Darin A. 107.56 102 +5.56

Arnold, Conner W. 153.16 148 +5.16
Kidd, Tatum M. 96.97 92 +4.97
Jackson, Ian C. 127.80 123 +4.80

Hodges, Amanda R. 96.48 93 +3.48
Johnson, Blayne A. 74.16 71 +3.16
Kidd, Landon C. 97.02 94 +3.02
Wise, Faith K. 119.18 117 +2.18
Waltemath, Derek D. 80.95 79 +1.95

Sklenar, Weston R. 97.32 96 +1.32
Neben, Jenna 114.75 114 +0.75
Hodges, Tyler J. 94.89 95 -0.11
Hodges, Justin M. 127.66 128 -0.34
Hemmer, Carson M. 121.82 124 -2.18

Kramer, Dylan J. 132.22 135 -2.78
Jones, Colin A. 190.76 194 -3.24
Walburn, Keira R. 112.54 117 -4.46
Parr, Nolan P. 129.33 135 -5.67
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Hot Shots 2019-204/27/2020 Page 1

Tuesday     6:30 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Most Pins Over Average

-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

Andrew B. Thompson 6357 51 124 153 143 186 482 126.65 - 124.65 = 2.00 482 - 372=110
Darin A. Sazzman 4752 45 105 118 106 187 411 107.56 - 105.60 = 1.96 411 - 315=96
Weston R. Sklenar 5192 54 96 120 112 123 355 97.32 - 96.15 = 1.17 355 - 288=67
Josh Mashak 3071 45 68 68 115 85 268 69.56 - 68.24 = 1.32 268 - 204=64
Amanda R. Hodges 4875 51 95 131 91 113 335 96.48 - 95.59 = 0.89 335 - 285=50

Jeremiah A. Johnson 3690 48 76 88 71 116 275 77.75 - 76.88 = 0.87 275 - 228=47
Casey L. Murray 3625 45 80 112 80 90 282 81.40 - 80.56 = 0.84 282 - 240=42
Chance L. Beisheim-Rash 3705 54 68 52 85 94 231 69.05 - 68.61 = 0.44 231 - 204=27
Dylan J. Kramer 3152 24 131 149 144 125 418 132.22 - 131.33 = 0.89 418 - 393=25
Tyler J. Hodges 3872 41 94 139 102 62 303 94.89 - 94.44 = 0.45 303 - 282=21
Emily J. Hartman 2199 27 81 75 98 91 264 82.10 - 81.44 = 0.66 264 - 243=21
Landon C. Kidd 4545 47 96 103 93 110 306 97.02 - 96.70 = 0.32 306 - 288=18
Drey A. Sanchez 8151 54 150 176 136 154 466 151.18 - 150.94 = 0.23 466 - 450=16
Hayley R. Kidd 5759 41 140 132 168 133 433 140.73 - 140.46 = 0.26 433 - 420=13
Turner H. Johnson 3828 39 98 111 103 87 301 98.31 - 98.15 = 0.16 301 - 294=7

Aubree M. Beisheim-Rash 4102 54 75 77 92 63 232 76.04 - 75.96 = 0.07 232 - 225=7
Keegan D. Hasbrouck 5252 42 125 127 138 116 381 125.18 - 125.05 = 0.13 381 - 375=6
Ian C. Jackson 6132 48 127 109 141 136 386 127.80 - 127.75 = 0.05 386 - 381=5
Mark I. Baird 7291 48 151 147 146 163 456 151.90 - 151.90 = 0.01 456 - 453=3
Keira R. Walburn 5746 51 112 87 120 124 331 112.54 - 112.67 = -0.13 331 - 336=-5
Derek D. Waltemath 1470 18 81 77 67 86 230 80.95 - 81.67 = -0.71 230 - 243=-13
Connor A. Pedersen 8186 51 160 157 160 145 462 160.15 - 160.51 = -0.36 462 - 480=-18
Lily K. Hasbrouck 4841 42 115 112 105 105 322 114.73 - 115.26 = -0.53 322 - 345=-23
Conner W. Arnold 7381 48 153 165 111 154 430 153.16 - 153.77 = -0.61 430 - 459=-29

Carson M. Hemmer 5165 42 122 117 103 97 317 121.82 - 122.98 = -1.15 317 - 366=-49
Autumn F. Hasbrouck 2445 42 58 a48 a48 a48 144 58.21 - 58.21 = 0.00
Tatum M. Kidd 3782 39 96 a86 a86 a86 258 96.97 - 96.97 = 0.00
Blayne A. Johnson 3782 51 74 a64 a64 a64 192 74.16 - 74.16 = 0.00
Justin M. Hodges 5234 41 127 a117 a117 a117 351 127.66 - 127.66 = 0.00
Nolan P. Parr 5432 42 129 a119 a119 a119 357 129.33 - 129.33 = 0.00
Colin A. Jones 8012 42 190 a180 a180 a180 540 190.76 - 190.76 = 0.00
Jenna Neben 5508 48 114 a104 a104 a104 312 114.75 - 114.75 = 0.00
Trey O. Griffin 4 3 1 0 1.33 - 1.33 = 0.00
Jayda L. Grossoehme 100 3 33 0 33.33 - 33.33 = 0.00

Faith K. Wise 6078 51 119 a109 a109 a109 327 119.18 - 119.18 = 0.00
Sophia G. Businelle 1804 15 120 a110 a110 a110 330 120.27 - 120.27 = 0.00
Allie M. Helleberg 492 6 82 a72 a72 a72 216 82.00 - 82.00 = 0.00
Haley R. Grams 5308 51 104 112 113 a94 319 104.40 - 104.08 = 0.32
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Hot Shots 2019-204/27/2020 Page 1

Tuesday     6:30 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Alphabetic League Bowler Contact List

USBC Bowling

ID Number Name Avg Gms Phone Phone E-mail Hand Sex
17-14149 Arnold, Conner W. 153 51 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ connerarnold2@gmail.com R B

11-686429 Baird, Mark I. 151 51 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ markbaird04@icloud.com R B

19-15465 Beisheim-Rash, Aubree M. 76 57 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ L G

19-15467 Beisheim-Rash, Chance L. 69 57 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-510780 Businelle, Sophia G. 120 15 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

19-74071 Evans, Cruz A. 100 15 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-231435 Grams, Haley R. 104 53 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ haley@sailnebraska.com R G

19-15478 Griffin, Trey O. 1 3 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

19-15482 Grossoehme, Jayda L. 33 3 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

18-25545 Hartman, Emily J. 82 30 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ emihartman@kearneycats.com L G

17-7568 Hasbrouck, Autumn F. 58 42 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

17-7721 Hasbrouck, Keegan D. 125 45 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

17-7724 Hasbrouck, Lily K. 114 45 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

19-18099 Helleberg, Allie M. 82 6 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

15-103071 Hemmer, Carson M. 121 45 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

7914-36325 Hodges, Amanda R. 96 54 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

11-718687 Hodges, Justin M. 127 41 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

15-14591 Hodges, Tyler J. 94 44 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

17-7727 Jackson, Ian C. 127 51 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ fireheartfive@gmail.com R B

18-25471 Johnson, Blayne A. 74 51 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ L B

17-36102 Johnson, Jeremiah A. 77 51 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

18-25484 Johnson, Turner H. 98 42 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-334486 Jones, Colin A. 190 42 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ fourhuskerfans@hotmail.com R B

19-54796 Kelly, Colby J. 0 0 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ colbsterkelly@gmail.com R G

11-536055 Kidd, Hayley R. 140 44 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

16-24939 Kidd, Landon C. 97 50 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

7914-8395 Kidd, Tatum M. 96 39 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ L G

18-25503 Kramer, Dylan J. 132 27 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ sylkramer@kearneycats.com R B

18-77238 Mashak, Josh 69 48 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

19-15496 Murray, Casey L. 81 48 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ kcjones123103@gmail.com R B

18-25516 Neben, Jenna 114 48 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

19-53329 Nelson, Callie J. 94 3 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ calnelson@kearneycats@com R G

15-159300 Parr, Nolan P. 129 42 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-385828 Pedersen, Connor A. 160 54 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ pedersen.connor@yahoo.com R B

7914-26465 Root, Kyslee K. 103 18 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ kysroot@kearneycats.com R G

17-7749 Sanchez, Drey A. 151 57 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ dresanchez@kearneycats.com R B

18-77240 Sazzman, Darin A. 107 48 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

18-36458 Sklenar, Weston R. 97 57 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

19-15502 Thompson, Andrew B. 126 54 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-652838 Walburn, Keira R. 112 54 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ keirarose95@icloud.com R G

19-73133 Waltemath, Derek D. 80 21 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ debbiewaltemath@gmail.com R B

18-25534 Wise, Faith K. 119 51 (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G
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Hot Shots 2019-20 Page 1

Big Apple Fun Center
This report is for scores bowled March 10   which is Week 19 of 19

This Week's Statistics

Over All Boys Girls
How many people bowled 26 19 7
Number of games bowled 77 57 20

Actual average of week's scores 115.61 118.60 107.10
How many games above average 46 35 11
How many games below average 28 19 9

Pins above/below average per game 6.82 7.81 4.00
How many people raised average 20 15 5

        by this amount 0.65 0.72 0.44
How many people went down 6 4 2

        by this amount -0.58 -0.71 -0.33

League average before bowling 109.28 111.36 103.64
League average after bowling 109.65 111.78 103.86

Change in league average 0.37 0.42 0.22

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s -- -- --
625s -- -- --
600s -- -- --
575s -- -- --
550s -- -- --
525s -- -- --
500s -- -- --
475s 1 1 --
450s 3 3 --
425s 2 1 1
400s 2 2 --

below 400 18 12 6

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
225s -- -- --
200s -- -- --
175s 3 3 --
150s 8 7 1
125s 16 13 3
100s 26 18 8

below 100 24 16 8
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Hot Shots 2019-20 Page 2

This report is for scores bowled March 10   which is Week 19 of 19

Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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Hot Shots 2019-20 Page 3

This report is for scores bowled March 10   which is Week 19 of 19

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
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League Average Statistics for Last Week

Right Left Men Women
League Hand Hand (Lft+Rt) (Lft+Rt)

League Average Before Bowling 109.28 111.83 78.70
Average of scores bowled that night 115.61 118.39 82.67
New League Average After Bowling 109.65 112.20 79.07

Change in League Average .37 .37 .36
People Who Bowled Over Average 20 18 2

People Who Bowled Under Average 6 6
Average Amount of Series Over Avg 37.80 40.44 14.00

Average Amount of Series Under Avg -22.83 -22.83
Difference Avg, NiteAvg 6.82 7.00 4.67

Number of Bowlers 26 24 2
Number of Games Bowled 77 71 6

People Who Raised Their Average 20 18 2
Raised By an Average of This Amount .65 .68 .36

People Who Lowered Their Average 6 6
Lowered By an Average of This Amou -.58 -.58
Number of Games Bowled Over Avera 46 42 4

Number of Games Bowled Under Avera 28 26 2

Note: Averages are based only on people who bowled. 
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Hot Shots 2019-204/27/2020 Page 1

Tuesday     6:30 pm Lanes 27 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
If you have questions, please contact

Nick Kidd    (308)627-6139     2006 12th Ave,  Kearney, NE  68845
Send E-mail to:  nickkidd1@yahoo.com

Note: This report includes information through March 10   which is Week 19 of 19

Awards Earned This Week

USBC Award Award Award
Name ID Number Average Games G1       G2      G3  Series Score Award Received
Darin A. Sazzman 18-77240 USBC 105 45 118 106 187 411 411 Youth 400 Series (Local Assoc. Awards)

18-77240 USBC 105 45 118 106 187 411 187 Youth 175 Game (Local Assoc. Awards)
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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 27 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
Team Standings
Avg Points Points Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place Team Name p/gm Won Lost WON LOST
1 Team Dad 495 93 59 93 59
2 Bowling Avengers 376 92 60 92 60
3 Poor Man's Wings 459 90 62 90 62
4 Penguin Knees 439 84 68 84 68
5 Wrap 10 541 84 68 84 68
6 The Chiefs 284 76 76 76 76
7 Legends 493 76 76 76 76
8 The Reapers 350 65 87 65 87
9 The Brotherhood 478 62 90 62 90

10 Team 4 388 34 118 34 118
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Boys 187 Darin Sazzman 482 Andrew Thompson 282 Darin Sazzman 710 Andrew Thompson

186 Andrew Thompson 466 Drey Sanchez 262 Andrew Thompson 696 Darin Sazzman
176 Drey Sanchez 462 Connor Pedersen 247 Josh Mashak 667 Weston Sklenar
165 Conner Arnold 456 Mark Baird 245 Tyler Hodges 664 Josh Mashak
163 Mark Baird 430 Conner Arnold 240 Jeremiah Johnson 647 Jeremiah Johnson
160 Connor Pedersen 418 Dylan Kramer 232 Casey Murray 642 Casey Murray
149 Dylan Kramer 411 Darin Sazzman 227 Weston Sklenar 627 Chance Beisheim-Rash
141 Ian Jackson 386 Ian Jackson 226 Chance Beisheim-Rash 625 Dylan Kramer
139 Tyler Hodges 381 Keegan Hasbrouck 226 Drey Sanchez 621 Tyler Hodges
138 Keegan Hasbrouck 355 Weston Sklenar 218 Dylan Kramer 618 Landon Kidd

Girls 168 Hayley Kidd 433 Hayley Kidd 236 Amanda Hodges 650 Amanda Hodges
131 Amanda Hodges 335 Amanda Hodges 228 Hayley Kidd 621 Emily Hartman
124 Keira Walburn 331 Keira Walburn 217 Aubree Beisheim-Rash 613 Hayley Kidd
113 Haley Grams 322 Lily Hasbrouck 217 Emily Hartman 607 Aubree Beisheim-Rash
112 Lily Hasbrouck 264 Emily Hartman 212 Keira Walburn 595 Keira Walburn

98 Emily Hartman 232 Aubree Beisheim-Rash 209 Haley Grams 577 Lily Hasbrouck
92 Aubree Beisheim-Rash 225 Haley Grams 197 Lily Hasbrouck 417 Haley Grams
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